
 

 

 
 

GENERAL FACULTIES COUNCIL 
SPECIAL MEETING 

AGENDA 
 

Meeting 631, July 10, 2024, 1:00 p.m. Virtual Modality 
 Zoom link: https://ucalgary.zoom.us/j/94694655412 passcode: 024931 

 
Item Description Presenter Materials Estimated 

Time 

1.  Conflict of Interest Declaration McCauley Verbal 1:00 

2.  Remarks of the Chair McCauley Verbal  

 Action Items    
3.  GFC Motion Regarding an independent review 

respecting the use of force against student protestors 
at the University of Calgary on May 9, 2024 

Rezaei-Afsah Document 1:10 

     

4.  Adjournment  
Next meeting: October 10, 2024 (virtual - Zoom) 

McCauley Verbal 2:00 

 
 
Regrets and Questions: Elizabeth Sjogren, Governance Coordinator 

Email: esjogren@ucalgary.ca 

Courtney McVie, University Secretary 
Email: cmluimes@ucalgary.ca   

 
GFC Information:  https://www.ucalgary.ca/secretariat/general-faculties-council 

 
 

Presenters 

1. Ermia Rezaei-Afsah, President, Students’ Union 

https://ucalgary.zoom.us/j/94694655412
mailto:esjogren@ucalgary.ca
mailto:cmluimes@ucalgary.ca
https://www.ucalgary.ca/secretariat/general-faculties-council


 

   

 
 
 
 

 
June 26, 2024 
 
University Secretariat  
A165, 2500 University Drive NW 
Calgary, AB T2N 1N4 
 
Attention: Courtney McVie 
 
Dear Courtney, 
 

REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL GENERAL FACULTIES COUNCIL MEETING 
 

Please treat this letter as a written request to call a special meeting of the General 

Faculties Council (“GFC”) in line with section 7.1(b) of the GFC Bylaws.   

 

The proposed business to be considered at this special meeting is my motion calling 

for the Board of Governors to initiate an independent review respecting the use of 

force against student protestors at the University of Calgary on May 9, 2024. A 

verbatim reproduction of the proposed motion is outlined below for your records: 

 

“That the General Faculties Council recommends to the Board of Governors 

to initiate an independent review respecting the use of force against 

student protestors at the University of Calgary on May 9, 2024.” 

 

Attached to this letter as appendix “A” are the names and email addresses of 31 GFC 

members supporting this request and representing at least one-quarter of GFC’s total 

members as required by Section 7.1(b) of the GFC Bylaws. 

 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Ermia Rezaei-Afsah 

President 

The Students’ Union, The University of Calgary 
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The Students’ Union, The University of Calgary 

APPENDIX “A” 

LIST OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS 

 

 Name Email Address 

1.  Ermia Rezaei-Afsah supres@ucalgary.ca 

2.  Jessie Dinh suvpaca@ucalgary.ca 

3.  Saaka Sulemana Saaka saaka.sulemana@ucalgary.ca 

4.  James Kent Donlevy donlevy@ucalgary.ca 

5.  Alexandra Poppendorf Alexandria.Poppendorf@ucalgary.ca 

6.  Nadia Ghazanfari Moghaddam nadia.ghazanfari@ucalgary.ca 

7.  Kaylee MacLean kaylee.maclean@ucalgary.ca 

8.  Safaa Al-Khaz'Aly safaa.alkhazaly@ucalgary.ca 

9.  Julia Law julia.law1@ucalgary.ca 

10.  Hannah Kim  chaehyun.kim1@ucalgary.ca 

11.  Edom Girma  edom.girma@ucalgary.ca 

12.  Elbert Tom  elbert.tom@ucalgary.ca 

13.  Brayden Jones  brayden.jones@ucalgary.ca 

14.  Gabriela Dziegielewska  gabriela.dziegielews@ucalgary.ca 

15.  Lorraine Ndovi lorraine.ndovi1@ucalgary.ca 

16.  Uday Singh Sandhu udaysingh.sandhu@ucalgary.ca 

17.  Tavish Comrie  tavish.comrie@ucalgary.ca 

18.  Danielle Barry  danielle.barry@ucalgary.ca 

19.  Tracy Dinh  tracy.dinh2@ucalgary.ca 

20.  Maen Husein  mhusein@ucalgary.ca 

21.  Kenneth D. Lukowiak  lukowiak@ucalgary.ca 

22.  Oluwabukola Salami  oluwabukola.salami@ucalgary.ca 

23.  Amanda Musgrove  amanda.musgrove@ucalgary.ca 

24.  Jackie Seidel  jlseidel@ucalgary.ca 

25.  James E. Fewell  fewell@ucalgary.ca 

26.  Cydnee Seneviratne ccsenevi@ucalgary.ca 

27.  Francine G. Smith  fsmith@ucalgary.ca 

28.  Jacqueline Jenkins  jenkinsj@ucalgary.ca 

29.  Jewel L. Spangler  spangler@ucalgary.ca 

30.  Clara Joseph cjoseph@ucalgary.ca 

31.  William Bridel  william.bridel@ucalgary.ca 

 

 
 


